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Helen Phillips

From: Helen Phillips
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 11:16 AM
To: Rep. Adam Wool; Rep. Andy Josephson; Rep. Bart LeBon; Rep. Ben Carpenter; Rep. Bryce Edgmon; 

Rep. Daniel Ortiz; Rep. DeLena Johnson; Rep. Kelly Merrick; Rep. Neal Foster; Rep. Sara Rasmussen; 
Rep. Steve Thompson; Amory Lelake; Ashley Carrick; Bill Gamble; Brodie Anderson; Caroline Hamp; 
Catherine Reardon; Corey Alt; Crystal Koeneman; Elise Sorum-Birk; Erick Cordero-Giorgana; Helen 
Phillips; Joseph Byrnes; Ken Alper; Liz Harpold; Lynette Bergh; Paul Labolle; Richard W Best; Scott 
Bergmann; Seth Whitten; Sorcha Hazelton; Tom Wright

Subject: FW: AEA Response to House Finance---SB 243
Attachments: Copy of PCEAnalysis-LegReq-IncFrom500To750.xlsx

Please see email and attached response. 

 

Helen Phillips 
Helen Phillips 

House Finance Committee 

Committee Assistant 

465‐6258 

 

From: Sorcha Hazelton <Sorcha.Hazelton@akleg.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 11:08 AM 
To: Helen Phillips <Helen.Phillips@akleg.gov> 
Subject: FW: AEA Response to House Finance‐‐‐SB 243 
 
 
 

From: Curtis W. Thayer <cthayer@akenergyauthority.org>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 9:32 AM 
To: Rep. Kelly Merrick <Rep.Kelly.Merrick@akleg.gov>; Rep. Neal Foster <Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov> 
Cc: Rep. Steve Thompson <Rep.Steve.Thompson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Andy Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Bryce Edgmon <Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Adam Wool <Rep.Adam.Wool@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bart LeBon 
<Rep.Bart.Lebon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ben Carpenter <Rep.Ben.Carpenter@akleg.gov>; Rep. Daniel Ortiz 
<Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov>; Rep. DeLena Johnson <Rep.DeLena.Johnson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Rasmussen 
<Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov>; Kookesh, Melissa M (CED) <melissa.kookesh@alaska.gov>; Jennifer L. Bertolini 
<JBertolini@akenergyauthority.org>; Tim Grussendorf <Tim.Grussendorf@akleg.gov>; Curtis W. Thayer 
<cthayer@akenergyauthority.org> 
Subject: AEA Response to House Finance‐‐‐SB 243 
 
Co‐Chair Merrick and Foster, 
 
In response to Rep. Foster’s SB 243 related question during the House Finance Committee hearing on 5/9/2022: 
 
Total FY2021 PCE Eligible kWh (Col G) = 97,281,383 kWh 
÷ 
Total Proposed PCE Max kWh (750 kWh, Col K) = 251,262,000 kWh 
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= 39% = Total FY2021 Eligible kWh as a percentage of the proposed increased Maximum eligible PCE kWh for current 
PCE communities. 
 
Supporting spreadsheet is attached for reference. 
 
 

Best Regards, 
 

Curtis W. Thayer 
Executive Director 
813 W Northern Lights Blvd, Anchorage, AK  99503 
(907) 771-3009 (office) 
(907) 744-4704 (cell) 
cthayer@akenergyauthority.org 

 
 

 
 
 


